The ratification of the issue of ordinary Shares (Resolution 3) 

To consider and if thought fit to pass (with or without amendment) the following resolution as 
an ordinary resolution: 

“That for the purposes of ASX Listing Rule 7.4, and for all other purposes, the issue of fifty 
three million, seven hundred and five thousand, two hundred and eighty eight (53,705,288) 
fully paid ordinary Shares in the Company to sophisticated and professional investors under a 
Share placement for the price of three cents ($0.030) per Share, which issue occurred on 23 
July 2025, is ratified.” 

Further details in respect of Resolution 3 are set out in the Explanatory Notes accompanying

[...]

The Directors (other than Mr Smith, who abstains) recommend that you vote in favour of this Resolution. 

Resolutions 3: the ratification of the issue of ordinary Shares under a Share placement. 

Proposed resolution 

Resolution 3 seeks that for the purposes of ASX Listing Rule 7.4, and for all other purposes, the issue of fifty three 
million, seven hundred and five thousand, two hundred and eighty eight (53,705,288) fully paid ordinary Shares in 
the Company to sophisticated and professional investors under a Share placement for the price of three cents 
($0.030) per Share, which issue occurred on 23 July 2025, is ratified. 

Background 

On 22 July 2025, EGY announced a  proposed issue of 53,705,288 ordinary fully paid Shares under a Placement at